FORM PTO-15 1-31-92 To the Honorable C	ommissioner of P		07-16 10215			U.S. Department Patent and Trade Attorney Docket I Attorney Customs SOX ASSIGNMENT	mark Office No. 07810.011-00 er Number: 22,852		
Please record the a		ocuments bi con	y mereor.	2.	Name and	address of receiving	party(ies):		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ECC International Inc.				Name:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No					Internal Address:				
3. Nature of c	onveyance:	07/11	102	Street A	Address:	100 Mansell Court	East, Suite 300		
Assignment	ent 🗌 M	lerger		City:	Roswell				
Security Agreeme		hange of Name		State:	GA	Zip Code:	20076		
☐ Other:	Other:					Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?			
Execution Date:					☐ Yes				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application:									
A. Patent Application Number(s):				В.	Patent Number(s):				
					5,685,900	_			
	A	additional number	s attached?	Yes	\boxtimes	No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				6.	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1				
Name:				7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40			
					Enclos accou		deficiency to deposit		
					Autho	orized to be charged	to deposit account		
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.						-			
Street Address:	1300 I Street, N.W.								
City: Wa	shington, D.C.								
State:	Zip:	20005-3	315	8.	Deposit Ad	count No.: <u>06-0916</u>			
9. Statement	and signature.								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.									
Brian M. B	ırn, Reg. No. 45,45	5	ajgr	nature		July 11, 200 D	ozete		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2									
15/2002 LMUELLER 0000	136 5685900								
°C:581	40.00 OF								

PATENT REEL: 013077 FRAME: 0058

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

DOCKET NUMBER: 001591165 PRINT DATE : 06/07/2000

FORM NUMBER : 218

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM JIM TODD 1201 PEACHTREE ST ATLANTA, GA. 30361

CERTIFICATE OF FACT

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

Effective December 22, 1999, ECC INTERNATIONAL INC., a Georgia corporation filed certificate of name change amendment into: IMERYS PIGMENTS, INC.

This certificate is issued pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and is prima-facie evidence of the existence or nonexistence of the facts stated within.



Cathy Cox

Secretary of State

PATENT RECORDED: 07/11/2002 REEL: 013077 FRAME: 0059